
Myerscough School of Veterinary Nursing 

FdSc Veterinary Nursing 

Block Dates 2021/22 

FdSc VN Year 1 (2021 Intake) 

Block From To # weeks 

Theory 1* Monday 06/09/21 Friday 22/10/21 7 

Study Break Monday 25/10/21 Friday 05/11/21 2 

Placement 1 Monday 08/11/21 Friday 10/12/21 5 

Christmas Monday 13/12/21 – Friday 31/12/21 
Bank Holiday = 03/01/22  

3 

Theory 2* Tuesday 04/01/22 Friday 18/02/22 7 

Placement 2 Monday 21/02/22 Friday 22/04/22 7 

Easter Break: Monday 04/04/22 – Friday 15/04/22 
Bank Holiday = 18/04/22 (speak to placement officer) 

2 

Revision Monday 25/04/22 Friday 06/05/22 2 

Revision & 
Exams* 

Monday 09/05/22 Friday 20/05/22 2 

*In College 

 

FdSc VN Year 2 (2020 Intake) 

• Placement: 30 weeks: 

o Monday 06/09/21 – Friday 06/05/22. 

• Christmas Break:  Monday 13/12/21 – Friday 31/12/21 (3 weeks). 
o Bank Holiday = 03/01/22 (speak to placement officer) 

• Easter Break:  Monday 04/04/22 – Monday 15/04/22 (2 weeks). 
o Bank Holiday = 18/04/22 (speak to placement officer). 

 

FdSc VN Year 3 (2019 Intake) 

Block From To # weeks 

Placement 1 Monday 06/09/21 Friday 22/10/21 7 

Theory 1* Monday 25/10/21 Friday 10/12/21 7 

Christmas Monday 13/12/21 – Friday 31/12/21 
Bank Holiday = 03/01/22 (speak to placement officer) 

3 

Placement 2 Tuesday 04/01/22 Friday 21/01/22 3 

Study Break Monday 24/01/22 Friday 18/02/22 4 

Theory 2* Monday 21/02/22 Friday 29/04/22 8 

Easter Break: Monday 04/04/22 – Friday 15/04/22 
Bank Holiday = 18/04/22 

2 

Exams* Monday 02/05/22 Friday 06/05/22 1 

*In College 

NB. Week commencing 18/04/22 = OSCE (first sit). 

Remaining exams and OSCE resits during week commencing 02/05/22 (Tuesday – Friday as Monday 03 May = Bank Holiday). 


